#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roger Balyon	10/01/2010
Michael Meyers	10/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIASOLE	
Street Address:	2590 Walsh Avenue	
City:	ity: Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12895594

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(510)663-1100 Phone: dneill@wavsip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 70250

Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSOLP045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Austin

Total Attachments: 1

501330176

source=MSOLP025\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 025190 FRAME: 0558

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE SUPPORT WITH INTERFACE STRIPS

(Atty.	Docket No. M	SOLP045), (check one)	i	
	which bear	's U.S. application No	. patent application on b. 12/895,594 . (Nication. (Accompanying)	even date herewith. (Accompanying) ot accompanying)
acknov		valuable consideration ndersigned inventor,		iency of which is hereby
and all	Walsh Avenue, improvements	Santa Clara, CA 950 and inventions disclo	51 ("ASSIGNEE"), the osed in, applications ba	ation having a place of business at entire right, title and interest in any sed upon, and patents granted upon re-referenced application.
		plication or any divis		te any and all United States Patents titute, renewal, re-examination or-
as any	ts which are rea derivative appl	sonably necessary in	connection with the pro	the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform osecution of said application, as well hereon, and/or the enforcement of
	NEE, its succe	ssors, assigns and oth		gnment shall inure to the benefit of the s, and shall be binding upon the assigns.
5) unders		epresent that I have no nflicts with this assign		enter into any assignment. contract, or
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a		agent to insert above th	e application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside	my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Roger Balyon	al.	Date: 10-1-10
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael Meyers	Myr_	Date: 10-22-10

Page 1 of I

**RECORDED: 10/25/2010**